

## AMENDMENTS TO SAILING INSTRUCTIONS & NOTICE OF RACE

The Organizing Authority for the 2019 Hot Rum Series will be: The Santa Barbara Yacht Club (SBYC), 130 Harbor Way, Santa Barbara, CA 93109

- 1. The date of Hot Rum #2 is moved to January 26, 2019. This changes the Notice of Race and Sailing Instructions.
- 2. The second sentence of Sailing Instruction 10 is deleted. The class flag for the Harbor 20 fleet will be the same as the PHRF Fleet.
- 3. Sailing Instruction 11.4 is added: A boat's election to sail non-spinnaker or spinnaker shall remain the same for the duration of the Hot Rum Series.
- 4. Sailing Instruction 21.2 is deleted and replaced with:

Boats will be scored in their individual classes (if any) for each individual race and for the overall finish in PHRF. For the series, only the overall results will be scored.

For the purposes of SBYC season championships, only overall scoring will be used.

- 5. Sailing 11.3 is deleted.
- 6. The second sentence of Sailing Instruction 13.1 is deleted and replaced with:

The course for each race will be posted on placards on the SBYC deck or hung from posts adjacent to the club.

7. Sailing Instruction 7.1 is deleted and replaced with:

All signals made ashore will be displayed on staffs adjacent to the south east corner of SBYC.

Posted by RC 1/25/19 @ 20:41